



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

14 FIRST APPEAL NO.886 OF 2014
WITH FA/2912/2011 WITH FA/4356/2008 WITH FA/162/2017 WITH
FA/620/2012 WITH FA/621/2012 WITH FA/2968/2016 WITH
FA/4354/2008 WITH FA/2967/2016 WITH FA/4355/2008 WITH
FA/621/2009 WITH FA/622/2009 WITH FA/2251/2010 WITH
FA/2911/2011 WITH FA/623/2009 WITH FA/624/2009 WITH
CA/13238/2015 IN FAST/29851/2015 WITH FA/619/2012 WITH
CA/16532/2015 IN FA/4355/2008 WITH FA/2963/2016 WITH
FA/2964/2016 WITH FA/2965/2016 WITH FA/2966/2016 WITH
CA/13239/2015 IN FAST/29849/2015 WITH CA/6755/2016 IN
FA/4356/2008 WITH CA/6754/2016 IN FA/4354/2008 WITH
CA/13953/2010 IN FAST/21290/2010

MALLAPPA KALLAPPA RASURE DIED LRS MANGALBAI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr Gajanan K. Sontakke, Advocate for appellants
Mr B.V. Virdhe, A.G.P. for respondent/State

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER, 2021

PER COURT :

1. In this group of appeals, there are appeals of odd years. As per roster, this Court is taking up first appeals of even numbers.
2. Mr Sontakke, learned Counsel for the appellants submits that he will move the praecipe to the Registrar (Judicial) to take appropriate steps for clubbing of the appeals and dispose of the same simultaneously.
3. Stand over to 29th November 2021.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)