



2026:BHC-AUG:5235

**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

934 FIRST APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2014

MALLAPPA KALLAPPA RASURE DIED LRS MANGALBAI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : P.G.Sontakke
AGP for Respondents: Ms. P. R. Bharaswadkar
None present for Respondent No.2

...

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2012

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2966 OF 2016

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2965 OF 2016

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2967 OF 2016

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2964 OF 2016

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2968 OF 2016

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2009

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2009

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2009

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2009

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4356 OF 2008

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4353 OF 2008

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4355 OF 2008

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4354 OF 2008

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2012

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2012

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16532 OF 2015
IN FA/4355/2008**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6755 OF 2016
IN FA/4356/2008**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6754 OF 2016
IN FA/4354/2008**

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2010

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2234 OF 2022



WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2912 OF 2011

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2911 OF 2011

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2017

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13239 OF 2015
IN FAST/29849/2015**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13238 OF 2015
IN FAST/29851/2015**

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2963 OF 2016

**WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF 2023
IN CA/3820/2012**

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : February 14, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the applicants has placed on record order passed by this Court dated 08/07/2011 in First Appeal Stamp No.20085 of 2009 and other connected appeals and submits that the acquisition in the instant appeals is covered in the present appeals and same award, and is decided by the common order. He further submits that the Judgment in the First Appeal No.20085 of 2009 and other connected appeals would be applicable to the facts of the instant case.

2. List all the appeals and applications on 15/02/2024 at 02.30 p.m. in the final hearing board.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.