



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2014

Mallappa Kallappa Rasure
Died through Legal Heirs
Mangalbai Mallappa Rasure and others .. Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Ms. P. G. Sontakke, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2012

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2966 OF 2016

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2965 OF 2016

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2967 OF 2016

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2964 OF 2016

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2968 OF 2016

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2009

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2009

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2009

WITH



FIRST APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2009
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4356 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4353 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4355 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4354 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16532 OF 2015
IN FA/4355/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6755 OF 2016
IN FA/4356/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6754 OF 2016
IN FA/4354/2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2010
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2234 OF 2022
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2912 OF 2011
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2911 OF 2011
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2017



WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2963 OF 2016
WITH
REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF 2023
IN CA/3820/2012

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15th FEBRUARY, 2024.

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellants has placed on record the judgment and order passed by this Court in First Appeal (Stamp) No. 20085/2009 with other connected matters thereby challenge to the reference award by the State is dismissed. Learned counsel submits that the said judgment is applicable to the facts of this case. The acquired land in all the matters is for same project, so also notification under Section 4 of the Land Acquisition Act is on the same date. She has taken me through the said judgment at paragraph Nos. 3 and 4.

2. The learned A.G.P to verify as to whether any appeal is preferred by the claimant before this Court and what is the status of the appeal.

3. List the matter on 20.02.2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

PS.B.