



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2017

SHIVSHANKAR BABURAO CHILOBA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. G.K. Sontakke, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Rajdeep Raut, AGP for Respondent/State

...

**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2012 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO.
2966 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2965 OF 2016 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2967 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2964
OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2968 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2009 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO.
621 OF 2009 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2009 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO.
4356 OF 2008 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4353 OF 2008
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4355 OF 2008 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO.
4354 OF 2008 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION
NO. 16532 OF 2015 IN FA/4355/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION
NO. 6755 OF 2016 IN FA/4356/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION
NO. 6754 OF 2016 IN FA/4354/2008 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO.
2379 OF 2010 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2010 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2006 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2234 OF
2022 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2006 WITH FIRST APPEAL
NO. 2912 OF 2011 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2911 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2014 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO.
2963 OF 2016 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 89 OF 2022
IN FA/20/2006 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 88 OF 2022 IN
FA/18/2006 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF
2023 IN CA/3820/2012**

....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2024**

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for appellants states that he has already moved Registry for clubbing of first appeals arising out of same acquisition.
2. Stand over to 13/11/2024.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)