



2026:BHC-AUG:5235  
945-fa-886-2014

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2014

Mallappa Kallappa Rasure Died Lrs Mangalbai And Others  
*VERSUS*  
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. G. K. Sontakke, Advocate for Appellants  
Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent-State  
Mr. S. G. Karlekar, Advocate for Respondent no.2  
Mr. V. V. Ingale, Advocate for respondent in FA Nos.18/2006,  
20/2006, 2678/2008 and 2688/2008

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2966 OF 2016 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2965 OF 2016 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3637 OF 2023 WITH  
REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF 2023 IN CA/3820/2012

WITH

X-OBJECTION NO. 88 OF 2022 IN FA/18/2006 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6754 OF 2016 IN FA/4354/2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2968 OF 2016 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2017 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2967 OF 2016 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2964 OF 2016 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2009 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2009 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2234 OF 2022 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16532 OF 2015 IN FA/4355/2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4353 OF 2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4354 OF 2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2012 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3636 OF 2023 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6755 OF 2016 IN FA/4356/2008 WITH  
X-OBJECTION NO. 89 OF 2022 IN FA/20/2006 WITH  
X-OBJECTION (STAMP) NO. 34020 OF 2015 IN FA/2688/2008

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2379 OF 2010 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2963 OF 2016 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4355 OF 2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2006 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2912 OF 2011 WITH



FIRST APPEAL NO. 4356 OF 2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2006 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2911 OF 2011 WITH  
X-OBJECTION (STAMP) NO. 34026 OF 2015 IN FA/2678/2008  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2688 OF 2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2009 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2009 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2012 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2678 OF 2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3584 OF 2008 WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3586 OF 2008

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 05.01.2026.
2. The First Appeal Nos.18/2006, 20/2006, 2678/2008 and 2688/2008 are wrongly tagged with these appeals, those be de-tagged and list for hearing on 19.01.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)