



2026:BHC-AUG:5235
fa886.14-

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 FIRST APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2014

Mallappa Kallappa Rasure Died Lrs Mangalbai And Others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. G.K. Sontakke

AGP for Respondents: Mr. D.J. Patil

.....

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3637 OF 2023 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2009 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4356 OF 2008 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4353 OF 2008 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4355 OF 2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6754 OF 2016 IN FA/4354/2008
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2379 OF 2010
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2234 OF 2022
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2912 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2911 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2017
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2966 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2965 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2967 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2964 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2968 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4354 OF 2008
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3584 OF 2008
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3586 OF 2008
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16532 OF 2015
IN FA/4355/2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6755 OF 2016
IN FA/4356/2008 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2963 OF 2016 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3636 OF 2023 WITH
REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF 2023



2026:BHC-AUG:5235
fa886.14-

-2-

IN CA/3820/2012

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate for the appellants pointed the order passed by this Court on 5.1.2026 by which notice was issued to the acquiring body. The acquiring body is served with the notice on 7.1.2026, however, none present for it. The said notice alongwith the endorsement of receiving the notice is taken on record and marked as "X" for identification. The appeals to proceed even in absence of the acquiring body.

2. Stand over to 17.01.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/