



2026:BHC-AUG:5235

948 FA NO. 2251 OF 2010.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**948 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2010**

State Of Maha And Ors

VERSUS

Shankar Shivling Chiloba Died Lrs And Ors

...

Mr. V. V. Jahagirdar, Advocate for Appellant-State

Mr. Shashikiran N Patil, Advocate For R/1 To R/13

**WITH**

**X-OBJECTION NO. 128 OF 2025**

**IN FA/2251/2010**

....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 17.01.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

. List the matters on 22.01.2026, first on board.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**